
C
O

D
.   

TY
P

E
D

ATE
PA

G
E

Fonderie S
im

e S
.p.A

. - V
ia G

arbo, 2
7

 - 3
7

0
4

5
 Legnago (V

R
) - Tel. +

3
9

-0
4

4
2

-6
3

1111
 - Fax +

3
9

-0
4

4
2

-6
3

12
9

2
 - w

w
w

.sim
e.it

3
8

0
0

0
2

3
/

3
6

5
R

X
 A

U
S

2
9

.0
2

.2
0

0
0

1
/

3



Fonderie Sime S.p.A. - Via Garbo, 27 - 37045 Legnago (Verona) - Tel. +39-0442-631111 - Fax +39-0442-631292 - www.sime.it

POSITION CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL NOTE

COD.   TYPE DATE PAGE

• Recommended stock parts - Componenti da tenere a scorta

POSITION CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL NOTE

1 6263601 Rear section
2 6263701 Intermediate section
2 A 6263801 Intermediate section for bulb holder
3 6263502 Front section 
4 6193201 Push nipple 1-1/2”
5 6030306 Push nipple 1-1/2” with opening Ø 25 37 P 
6 6030304 Push nipple 1-1/2” with opening Ø 12,5 37 P 
7 6000524 Tie-rod M10x465 37 
7 A 6000525 Tie-rod M10x565 48 
7 B 6000534 Tie-rod M10x665 55 
8 2030224 Gasket Ø 47,3x61x2
9 2041100 Reducer 1-1/2”x1/2” ST 

10 5004200 Bulb holder 1/2” L=190
11 2051000 Contact spring
12 2041000 Plug 1-1/2” 
13 6095900 Water distributor 55 
13 A 6086800 Water distributor 48 P 
14 6000607 Stud M10x33 37-48 P - 55 ST
15 • 6052700 Flange oval gasket 37-48 P - 55 ST
16 6083502 Pipe down stream the pump 37 P 
16 A 6083507 Pipe down stream the pump 48 P 
17 6179102 Drain cock 1/2” 
18 • 2030206 Piracriten gasket Ø 33,5x45x2 P
19 6132103 Pump type Grundfos UPS 25-60 P
20 6083604 Pipe upstream the pump L=600 37 P 
20 A 6083605 Pipe upstream the pump L=700 48 P 
21 6017201 Air vent 1/4” P
22 2040300 Nut P1 DN 1” P
23 6030500 Connections holder
24 6098801 Combust. chamber rear door insulation 
25 6098700 Rear door combustion chamber
26 6019801 Front door insulation 
27 6019901 Front door
28 6037601 Window
29 2050000 Spring TDM
30 6000604 Stud M6x17 Zn 
31 5065201 Smoke chamber 37 
31 A 5065301 Smoke chamber 48 

31 B 5080710 Smoke chamber 55 
32 5067401 Tray 37 
32 A 5067501 Tray 48 
32 B 5067601 Tray 55 
33 6179200 Holder complete with locking nut
35 • 6228000 Non return valve 1/4” 
36 6062404 Front panel 
37 6132000 Burner manifold 
38 6023100 Pressure test nipple Ø 1/8” 
39 6022001 Aluminium washer Ø 10 
40 6050280 Nozzle Ø 3,35 for natural gas 37 
40 A 6050237 Nozzle Ø 3,90 for natural gas 48 
40 B 6050284 Nozzle Ø 4,30 for natural gas 55 
40 C 6050209 Nozzle Ø 2,10 for L.P.G. 37 
40 D 6050214 Nozzle Ø 2,40 48 
40 E 6050256 Nozzle Ø 2,55 55 
41 6085000 Burner bar type 666/9A L=468 37 
41 A 6085100 Burner bar type 667/9A L=568 48 
41 B 6116000 Burner bar type 300/10A L=668 55 
42 • 6221612 Ignition electrode
43 6036001 Burner holding plate
44 6221403 Ionisation electrode plate
47 • 6221603 Ionisation probe
48 • 6089702 Honeywell gas valve VR4605C 1136 1/2” 
49 • 6025701 Honeywell gas valve operator V404A
50 • 6032400 Honeywell pressure governor V5306E
52 6025500 ORing Ø 34x2
53 6022600 Elbow flange 3/4”F + ORing
54 6032704 Gas inlet pipe 3/4” L=610 mm 37 
54 A 6032705 Gas inlet pipe 3/4” L=710 mm 48 
54 B 6032706 Gas inlet pipe 3/4” L=810 mm 55 
59 6034204 Plastic pipe Ø 33x438 37 
59 A 6034205 Plastic pipe Ø 33x538 48 
59 B 6034206 Plastic pipe Ø 33x638 55 
60 5058984 Casing right hand side panel 37 
60 A 5058985 Casing right hand side panel 48 
60 B 5058986 Casing right hand side panel 55 
61 5059094 Casing left hand side panel 37 

3800023/365 RX AUS 29.02.2000 2/3



Fonderie Sime S.p.A. - Via Garbo, 27 - 37045 Legnago (Verona) - Tel. +39-0442-631111 - Fax +39-0442-631292 - www.sime.it

POSITION CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL NOTE

COD.   TYPE DATE PAGE

• Recommended stock parts - Componenti da tenere a scorta

POSITION CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL NOTE

61 A 5059095 Casing left hand side panel 48 
61 B 5059096 Casing left hand side panel 55 
62 2003000 Pin M5 Zn 
63 2015000 Spring clip M0/A8 
64 6085904 Rear panel
67 6196102 Side panels lower bracket 
68 6261000 Control panel 
69 • 6001400 H.L. stat 
70 • 6178830 Brahma FM11 control box 
71 • 6003600 Boiler stat 45-85°C 
72 6240102 Boiler stat handle Ø 35 mm
73 • 6013502 White switch with warning light 
74 • 6146001 Thermometer 0-120°C 
76 6255300 H.L. stat plastic plug
77 2211000 Terminal strip
78 • 6146101 Hydrometer
79 • 6070410 Red pushing button
80 • 6266900 Anti-jamming filter 
81 6261200 Control panel flap door (white) 
82 6261201 Control panel transparent flap door 
83 6261100 Control panel rear partition
84 6023300 Door lower right hinge
85 6023400 Door upper right hinge
86 5059411 Casing front upper door 
91 6086291 Casing top cover 37 
91 A 6086292 Casing top cover 48 
91 B 6086293 Casing top cover 55 
92 6036200 External draught-diverter Ø 180 37-48
92 A 6095200 External draught-diverter Ø 200 55 

5095429 Complete control panel ST 
6127201 Main cable L=2000 
6186560 Ionisation electrode cable L=800 mm 
6245305 Gas valve connector 
6260933 Control box 4 pole female cable conn. 
6260945 Control box 7 pole female cable conn. 
6269800 Ignition cable
5095430 Complete control panel P

6259501 Air/Smoke test pressure point 
• 6233507 Fuse F3,15A 250V

5071801 Gas boiler block 37 
5071901 Gas boiler block 48 
5083401 Gas boiler block 55 
5071202 Complete casing without control panel 37 
5071302 Complete casing without control panel 48 
5071402 Complete casing without control panel 55 
5149601 Conversion kit for LPG 37 
5149701 Conversion kit for LPG 48 
5149801 Conversion kit for LPG 55 

Products reference:

8064601 RX 37 AUS ST
8064701 RX 48 AUS ST
8064801 RX 55 AUS ST
8065201 RX 37 AUS P
8065301 RX 48 AUS P

Check the correspondence with the boiler data plate.

3800023/365 RX AUS 29.02.2000 3/3


